# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NIR HADAR	12/03/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POLYMER LOGISTICS (ISRAEL) LTD.
Street Address:	10 ZARHIN
Internal Address:	PO BOX 3030
City:	RAANANA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	43662

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10826293

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)952-9023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3019521011

Email: mark\_f@friedpat.com

Correspondent Name: DR MARK M FRIEDMAN

Address Line 1: 9003 FLORIN WAY

Address Line 4: UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark M. Friedman

Total Attachments: 1

source=20081208142559080#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021934 FRAME: 0725

00 108;

СН

500723292 REEL: 021934 FR

Account from a proper population and action in the case is a	a granija Spira British i British i Affil (n. 19) 2 - Europe - Ali 2 - Europe - Ali (n. 19) 2 - Europe - Ali (n. 19)			The second secon		
	economic and a second property of the second	en arkumas densej.	ASSIG	NMENT		
Maraga Navasilia. Navas Albanda N		a magazina na n		Proposed Section 1997 and 1997	•	
For	good and valu	Jable consi	ideration, the rec	ceipt and sufficie	ncy of which is	hereby
acknowled	ged, the unde	rsigned:				And the second of the second o
The first of the following section is a second section of the second section in the second section is a second section of the second section in the second section is a second section of the second section in the second section is a second section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the secti	NIR HADA	R			energy and an energy read of the energy of t	
		managana managana panganan merenan samu 1-44,44	The second secon			
(hereinafte	r called the "a	ssignor(s)	"), hereby sell(s)	, assign(s) and tr	ansfer(s) to:	
	POLYMER	LOGISTIC	CS (ISRAEL) LT	D,		
	10 ZARHII P.O. BOX	VST.				
an fra a semantina (namena kramena) semantina en para majori de para semantina en para majori de para majori d	RAANANA	Street, Square, same frame, or a taken of a taken of the same of				
	ISRAEL			- 1	•	
(hereinafte	r called the "a	assianee(s)	n"). its/his succes	ssors, assignees,	nominees or o	ther legal
representa	itives, the Ass	ignor's ent	ire right, title and	d interest in and t	o the invention	entitled:
WOOK D	OURING OF A TO	e vadriciji vada	LLE STODEN	N BASE AND M	ETHOD EMPI	OVING SUCH
CRATE	OWN CRAIL	S AALTIJ AAL	ALLO STORED I	IN DAGE AND B		ormo ocon
CRAIL	• • • •	,	•			
described	and claimed i	n the follow	ving patent appli	cations:		
	وفيد مسوحيا المالية الأوارات		and the second s	Annual de la companya del companya del companya de la companya de		- 4 4 21 40 - 00
US	. Patent Appli	ication iden	ntified as U.S. Ap	oplication Numbe	r 10/826,293 fil	ed <b>April 19, 20</b>
US	وفيد مسوحيا المالية الأوارات	ication iden	ntified as U.S. Ap	Annual de la companya del companya del companya de la companya de	r 10/826,293 fil	ed <b>April 19, 20</b>
U.S and identif	i. Patent Appli ied as Attorne I to said Pater	ication iden by Docket N	ntified as U.S. Ap No. <b>620/30</b> ; ons. and all origi	oplication Numbe	Patents grante	ed therefor, and
U.S and identif and in and divisions a	Patent Appli ied as Attorne I to said Pater and continuation	ication iden by Docket N ont Applications thereof	ntified as U.S. Ap No. <b>620/30</b> ; ons, and all origi f, including the ri	oplication Number inal and reissued ight to apply and	Patents grante	ed therefor, and in all other cour
U.S and identif and in and divisions a the priority	Patent Appli ied as Attorne I to said Pater and continuation	ication iden by Docket N ont Applications thereof	ntified as U.S. Ap No. <b>620/30</b> ; ons, and all origi f, including the ri	oplication Numbe	Patents grante	ed therefor, and in all other cour
U.S and identif and in and divisions a	Patent Appli ied as Attorne I to said Pater and continuation	ication iden by Docket N ont Applications thereof	ntified as U.S. Ap No. <b>620/30</b> ; ons, and all origi f, including the ri	oplication Number inal and reissued ight to apply and	Patents grante	ed therefor, and in all other cour
U.S and identif and in and divisions a the priority thereon;	i. Patent Appli ied as Attorne I to said Pater and continuation rights under	ication iden ey Docket N nt Applications thereof Internation	ntified as U.S. Ap No. <b>620/30</b> ; ons, and all origi f, including the ri al Conventions,	oplication Numbe inal and reissued ight to apply and and the Letters F	Patents grante	ed therefor, and in all other cour
U.S and identif and in and divisions a the priority thereon;	Patent Appli ied as Attorne I to said Pater and continuation	ication iden ey Docket N nt Applications thereof Internation	ntified as U.S. Ap No. <b>620/30</b> ; ons, and all origi f, including the ri al Conventions,	oplication Number inal and reissued ight to apply and	Patents grante	ed therefor, and in all other cour
U.S and identif and in and divisions a the priority thereon;	i. Patent Appli ied as Attorne I to said Pater and continuation rights under	ication iden ey Docket N nt Applications thereof Internation	ntified as U.S. Ap No. <b>620/30</b> ; ons, and all origi f, including the ri al Conventions,	oplication Numbe inal and reissued ight to apply and and the Letters F	Patents grante	ed therefor, and in all other cour
U.S and identif and in and divisions a the priority thereon;	i. Patent Appli ied as Attorne I to said Pater and continuation rights under	ication iden ey Docket N nt Applications thereof Internation	ntified as U.S. Ap No. <b>620/30</b> ; ons, and all origi f, including the ri al Conventions,	oplication Numbe inal and reissued ight to apply and and the Letters F	Patents grante	ed therefor, and in all other cour
U.S and identif and in and divisions a the priority thereon;	i. Patent Appli ied as Attorne I to said Pater and continuation rights under	ication iden ey Docket N nt Applications thereof Internation	ntified as U.S. Ap No. <b>620/30</b> ; ons, and all origi f, including the ri al Conventions,	oplication Numbe inal and reissued ight to apply and and the Letters F	Patents grante	ed therefor, and in all other cour
U.S and identif and in and divisions a the priority thereon;	i. Patent Appli ied as Attorne I to said Pater and continuation rights under	ication iden ey Docket N nt Applications thereof Internation	ntified as U.S. Ap No. <b>620/30</b> ; ons, and all origi f, including the ri al Conventions,	oplication Numbe inal and reissued ight to apply and and the Letters F	Patents grante	ed therefor, and in all other cour
U.S and identif and in and divisions a the priority thereon;	i. Patent Appli ied as Attorne I to said Pater and continuation rights under	ication iden ey Docket N nt Applications thereof Internation	ntified as U.S. Ap No. <b>620/30</b> ; ons, and all origi f, including the ri al Conventions,	oplication Numbe inal and reissued ight to apply and and the Letters F	Patents grante	ed therefor, and in all other cour
U.S and identif and in and divisions a the priority thereon;	i. Patent Appli ied as Attorne I to said Pater and continuation rights under	ication iden ey Docket N nt Applications thereof Internation	ntified as U.S. Ap No. <b>620/30</b> ; ons, and all origi f, including the ri al Conventions,	oplication Numbe inal and reissued ight to apply and and the Letters F	Patents grante	ed therefor, and in all other cour
U.S and identif and in and divisions a the priority thereon;	i. Patent Appli ied as Attorne I to said Pater and continuation rights under	ication iden ey Docket N nt Applications thereof Internation	ntified as U.S. Ap No. <b>620/30</b> ; ons, and all origi f, including the ri al Conventions,	oplication Numbe inal and reissued ight to apply and and the Letters F	Patents grante	ed therefor, and in all other cour
U.S and identif and in and divisions a the priority thereon;	i. Patent Appli ied as Attorne I to said Pater and continuation rights under	ication iden ey Docket N nt Applications thereof Internation	ntified as U.S. Ap No. <b>620/30</b> ; ons, and all origi f, including the ri al Conventions,	oplication Numbe inal and reissued ight to apply and and the Letters F	Patents grante	ed therefor, and in all other cour
U.S and identif and in and divisions a the priority thereon;	i. Patent Appli ied as Attorne I to said Pater and continuation rights under	ication iden ey Docket N nt Applications thereof Internation	ntified as U.S. Ap No. <b>620/30</b> ; ons, and all origi f, including the ri al Conventions,	oplication Numbe inal and reissued ight to apply and and the Letters F	Patents grante	ed therefor, and in all other cour
U.S and identif and in and divisions a the priority thereon;	i. Patent Appli ied as Attorne I to said Pater and continuation rights under	ication iden ey Docket N nt Applications thereof Internation	ntified as U.S. Ap No. <b>620/30</b> ; ons, and all origi f, including the ri al Conventions,	oplication Numbe inal and reissued ight to apply and and the Letters F	Patents grante	ed therefor, and in all other cour
U.S and identif and in and divisions a the priority thereon;	i. Patent Appli ied as Attorne I to said Pater and continuation rights under	ication iden ey Docket N nt Applications thereof Internation	ntified as U.S. Ap No. <b>620/30</b> ; ons, and all origi f, including the ri al Conventions,	oplication Numbe inal and reissued ight to apply and and the Letters F	Patents grante	ed therefor, and in all other cour
U.S and identif and in and divisions a the priority thereon;	i. Patent Appli ied as Attorne I to said Pater and continuation rights under	ication iden ey Docket N nt Applications thereof Internation	ntified as U.S. Ap No. <b>620/30</b> ; ons, and all origi f, including the ri al Conventions,	oplication Numbe inal and reissued ight to apply and and the Letters F	Patents grante	ed therefor, and in all other cour
U.S and identif and in and divisions a the priority thereon;	i. Patent Appli ied as Attorne I to said Pater and continuation rights under	ication iden ey Docket N nt Applications thereof Internation	ntified as U.S. Ap No. <b>620/30</b> ; ons, and all origi f, including the ri al Conventions,	oplication Numbe inal and reissued ight to apply and and the Letters F	Patents grante	ed therefor, and in all other cour
U.S and identif and in and divisions a the priority thereon;	i. Patent Appli ied as Attorne I to said Pater and continuation rights under	ication iden ey Docket N nt Applications thereof Internation	ntified as U.S. Ap No. <b>620/30</b> ; ons, and all origi f, including the ri al Conventions,	oplication Numbe inal and reissued ight to apply and and the Letters F	Patents grante	ed therefor, and in all other cour

**RECORDED: 12/08/2008** 

**PATENT REEL: 021934 FRAME: 0726**